
GO'/ERNMENTAL CENTER SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 
(83 1) 454-2323 

Agenda date: January 29,2002 

Board of Supervisors 
701 Ocean Street 
Sartta Cruz, CA 95060 

200 1/2002 CONTINUING CONTRACTS 

Dear Board Members: 

In x-der to comply with Section 300 of the County's Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting, 
as Idopted by your Board of September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the 2001 /02 
Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts included 
on the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 2001/02 Budget Hearings. 

Atached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk 
of the Board during the period of January 10, 2002 through January 23, 2002. The contracts are on file in this 
office. 

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing 
coltracts that have been executed, as shown on the attached list. 

Chief Deputy, Clerk of the Board 

RECOMMENDED: 
r '  

\ I  

CouYty Administrative Officer 

' 8  
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CONTTNUING AGREEMENTS LIST FOR JANUARY 29.2002 

~~ 

BUDGET 
UNIT NO. 

INDEX NO. CONTRACT 
NO. 

CONTRACTOR AMOUNT 
$ 

4% 
Special 
Budget 
Augmen 
tation 

DEPARTMENT 

~ 

363210 
363 113 
363 113 
363210 
3632 10 
363 119 
3631 14 
363210 

3638 
3638 
3638 
3638 
3638 
3638 
3638 
3638 

10129-01 
10 129-02 
10 129-03 
10 129-04 
1 0 129-05 
1 01 29-06 
10 129-07 
101 29-08 

Santa Cruz 
Community 
Counseling 
Center 

2,60 1,200 
567,000 
268,500 

86,488 
203,400 
382,600 
213,300 
133,500 

4,455,988 

Health Services 
Agency 

574000 3665 12688 BI Incorporated 32,000 Probation 
~ 

P l a n n i n g  135462 3665 11980 10,000 S c o t t  S i e g a l  
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